MYRON P. ROBIE TRUST

Established in 1998
Iincome to be used for perpetual care of the Robie Lot and any
unused income to be used for general care of cemetery.



Page 1 of 1

Ed Gleason

From: "Knowles, Terry" <Terry.Knowles@doj.nh.gov>
To: "Ed Gleason" <ednmaryg6@msn.com>

Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2008 9:34 AM

Subject: RE: Trust Research Question

Hi Ed,

Based on the information you provided in your e-mail you are correct, any excess income from
the Robie fund not used for the Robie Lot can be used for general cemetery maintenance.

Terry

From: Ed Gleason [mailto:ednmaryg6@msn.com]
Sent: Thursday, August 21, 2008 8:48 AM

To: Knowles, Terry

Cc: Cindy Ronning; Laurette Guay

Subject: Trust Research Question

Terry:
In researching the Cemetery Trusts, I am in receipt of an attorney's letter RE: Estate of
Myron Robie #1998-005, which stipulates:

This bequest is to be used as follows:
"the income therefrom to be used for perpetual care of the ROBIE LOT in said CEMETERY
and any unused income annually to be used for the general care of said CEMETERY"

This is somewhat unique to the rest of the trusts and I interpret this to mean that if the
Cemetery Trustees specify the amount of yearly funds will be required to maintain the
Robie Lot, they can then request the remaining funds for general purposes.,

Is this correct or are there additional restrictions due to the Perpetual Care nature of the
trust?

Ed Gleason

Chairman

Trustees of the Trust Funds
Town of Pelham, NH

QM1 /27008



o HOLLAND, DONOVAN, BECKETT & HERMANS

PROFESSIONAL ASSOCIATION
151 WATER STREET
P.0. BOX NO. 1090
EXETER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03833-1090
TELEPHONE 603-772-5956

FAX 603-778-1434

ROBERT B. DONOVAN JOHN W. PERKINS

WILLIAM H.M. BECKETT (1902-1973)
STEPHEN G. HERMANS EVERETT P. HOLLAND
(1915-1993)

RONALD G. SUTHERLAND
JANE H. DAVISON

October 16, 1998

Trustees of Old Center Cemetery
¢/0 Don Foss

9 Gumpus Pond Road

Pelham, NH 03076

RE: ESTATE OF MYRON P. ROBIE #1998-0055
Dear Mr. Foss:

In accordance with the terms of the Will of the late Myron P. Robie, enclosed
please find check made payable to the “Trustees of Old Center Cemetery, Pelham, NH”
in the sum of $5,000.00.

This bequest is be be used as follows:
“the income therefrom to be used for the perpetual care of the ROBIE LOT

in said CEMETERY and any unused income annually to be used for the
general care of said CEMETERY”.

Also enclosed please find a Receipt in the sum of §5,000.00, please have the
proper official sign the same and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped

édveleps.
¥ you have sy guestions, please do not hesitate to contact me.
Very truly yours, z
Robert B. Donovan
RBDkb
_ Eflelasures

G:\PROBATE\ROBIE\LEGATEES. WPD
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October 16, 1998

Trustees of Old Center Cemetery
c/o Don Foss

9 Gumpus Pond Road

Pelham, NH 03076

RE: ESTATE OF MYRON P. ROBIE #1998-0055
Dear Mr. Foss:

In accordance with the terms of the Will of the late Myron P. Robie, enclosed
™ please find check made payable to the “Trustees of Old Center Cemetery, Pelham, NH”
in the sum of $5,000.00.

This bequest is be be used as follows:

“the income therefrom to be used for the perpetual care of the ROBIE LOT
in said CEMETERY and any unused income annually to be used for the
general care of said CEMETERY”,

Also enclosed please find a Receipt in the sum of $5,000.00, please have the
proper official sign the same and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped

énvelons.

K you have ariy questions, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

Robert B. Donovan

RBD:kb
Eficlosures
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Ahe State of Netw Hampshire

ROCKINGHAM COUNTY PROBATE COURT

IN RE: ESTATE OF MYRON P. ROBIE
DOCKET NUMBER: 1998-0055

RECEIPT
1. RECEIVED FROM __ Robert B. Donovan , serving as:
X Executor O Administrator O Special Administrator
O Administrator De Bonis Non U Guardian O Conservator [ Trustee

O Ancillary Executor or Administrator

2. The sum of money, personal property at inventory value thereof, amounting to
$.5.000.00 , in @ full O partial satisfaction of the following:
O Distribution(s) according to terms of trust
0 Distributive share upon termination of trust
O Balance upon termination of guardianship
O Balance upon termination of conservatorship
O Distributive share of decedent's estate
O Residuary share under decedent's will
X Money bequeathed under decedent's will Article FIRST
O Personal property bequeathed under decedent's will
O Other (specify) _
Trustees of Old Center Cemetery,
Pelham,NH
Date: By v~

Recipient

CERTIFICATION FOR COMPUTER GENERATED REPLICA OF PROBATE FORM

I certify that this document is a computer generated replica of the form of the same

import furnished by the Register of Probate. | represent that | have personally verified the
curacy of the foregoing statement.

Date:

Name Attorney or Fiduciary

AOC-136-003 (01/97)
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Trustees of Old Center Cemetery
C/0 Don Foss

9 Gumpus Pond Road

Pelham, NH 03076

RE: E OF MYR P. ROB -
Dear Mr. Foss:

In accordance with the terms of the Will of the late Myron P. Robie, enclosed
please find check made payable to the “Trustees of Old Center Cemetery, Pelham, NH”
in the sum of $5,000.00.

This bequest is be be used as follows:

“the income therefrom to be used for the perpetual care of the ROBIE LOT
in said CEMETERY and any unused income annually to be used for the
general care of said CEMETERY”.

Also enclosed please find a Receipt in the sum of $5,000.00, please have the
proper official sign the same and return it to me in the enclosed self-addressed stamped

Q“’!{,",ﬂl NnnQo
Soveiope.
If you have any qHGStiOI‘lS, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very truly yours,

W& Lo

Robert B. Donovan

RBD:kb
Enclosures
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